Memorandum

To: Elinor Carbone, Mayor

From: laime M. LaMere, Corporation Counsel
Date: Septerber 18, 2017

Re: Release of liens

The following properties have sewer use and/or tax liens that have not been refeased:

David C. and Irene M. Beman

99 Spring Street

Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol 1110 Page 327  Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol. 1133 Page 639 Dated 6/14/2012 Recorded 6/15/2012
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol. 1160 Page 215 Dated 6/13/2013 Recorded 6/17/2013
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol. 1183 Page 611  Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 6/17/2014
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol, 1202 Page 595  Dated 4/23/2015  Recorded 4/24/2015

Destination Homes LLC
603 South Main Street

Torrington, CT
Sewer Use Lien $606.00 Vol. 1202 Page 960  Dated 4/23/2015 Recorded 4/24/2015
Sewer Use Lien $316.05 Vol. 1183 Page 949 Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 6/17/2014

Raymond E. Traver
368 Hillandale Boulevard

Torrington, CT
Sewer Use Lien $98.00 Vol, 1185 Page 26 Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 6/17/2014
Sewer Use Lien $202.00 Vol. 1204 Page 79 Dated 4/23/2015  Recorded 4/24/2015

Andrew S, Maiolo
122 Chestnut Hill Road
Torrington, CY

Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol. 1081 Page 19 Dated 6/17/2010 Recorded 6/24/2010
It remains my opinion that you are authorized to release these liens pursuant to C.G.5. section 12-179 since

the taxes or usage fees secured by these liens have been paid and have not been credited to the taxpayers by
way of the recordation of certificates of release and discharge of lien.
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Elaine Fabiaschi

From: Debra Brown <debra@debrabrownlaw.comx
Sent: Friday, September 01, 2017 2:55% PM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Subject: sewer lien refeases

Aftachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf

| recently represented David and Irene Beman in sale of their property located at 99 Spring Street. | have attached a list
of outstanding sewer liens,, the fee has been paid in connection with all these fiens. it is my understanding that the City
can Issue the refeases for these fiens in fight of the fact the former tax collectar is inaccessible. 1 thank you for your
assistance.

Debra A. Brown

Law Office of Debra A, Brown
365 Prospect Street
Torrington, CT 06790
860-456-7717

FAX B6(-489-5977
debra@debrabrownlaw.com

ke Confidentiality Notice******* This email is interded solely for the use of the addressee hereof. Tn addition, this message may
contain information that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. I you are oot the intended
recipient of this message, you are prohibited from reading, disclosing, reproducing, disiributing, disseminating or otherwise using this
trangmission. Delivery of this message to any person other than the intended recipient is not intended to walve any right or privilege. If
you have received this message in error, please promptly notify the sender immediately and delete this message from your system.



59 Spring Street-Unreleased sewer llens

a amoumit of $194.00, plus intarest

4. Sewer lien for Sewar Uze against David C. Beman and Ireng M e
& the Torrington Land Records.

dated Juna 18, 2011 and recorded June 17, 2011 in Voumaiiiae

5. Sawer llen for Sewer Use against David C. Beman and |

e the ﬂ&@ynt of $194.00, plus interast
dated June 14, 2012 and recordad June 15, 2m2 I%M

“Tordngton Land Records.

8. Sawnr Han for Sewer Use against David C. Bernan and trene M. Boman in the amount of $186,00, plus interest
dated June 13, 2013 and recorded June 17, 2013 In Vehymai Hithe Torringion Latd Records

amount of $196.00, plus erest
¢ the Torrington Land Records.

. Sawer llan for Sawer Use against David £, Beman and trene M, Bt
dated June 16, 2014 and recarded June 17, 2014 in Volume g3

he amount of $202.00, plus intanest

8. Sewer lisn for Sewer Use against David (5. Baman and trane M, Baman
‘ afthe Torrington Land Records

dated April 23, 2015 and recorded Aprit 24, 20156 in Volumegigie
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i 06742011 1238:42 PM
i SEWER LIEN
i Joseph L Guartiers, Town and Chy Chark

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING 9BWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN QF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUER FOR A PERIOD OF NQT MORE THAN FIPTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE ShID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON URON
CERTAIN RBAL ESTATE SITUATRED IN SAID TOWN OF CQITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL BESTATE IS§
DEEBCRIBED AR FOLLOWS

PROFP LOGC : S5 SPRING 8T BILL #2009-06-0006407
M/BID 10970017020 VOL - PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIDAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS T0 $194.00 due to pald QITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees snd charges thereon, laid on the Llilet of July 01, 2010 and appearing
in the Bill in the name of:

BEMAN DAVID C & IRENE M
8% SPRING §T TORRINGTON CT 08750

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge bheacame due on 07/03/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIE CERTIFICATE IR TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE BEWER USE
DUE TO SATD QITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAYL INTEREET, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASBESSMENT LYIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
EILL IN THE ABQVE NAMES, THE PRINCIFAL QF WHICH

TAX BBECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PILED IN ARCCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICARLE L.ANW.
BY THE RECORDING OF THIE LIEN, THE UNDERSTIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES
ROTICE QF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESBARY, TO0 CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDE OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIESZ IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONE OF BECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
49-73p TEROUGH 49-731, AZ REVIRED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connesticut, 186 June 2011 /7{\:#7-744“ G o

R THOMAE CROVO



e Bk: 1133 Pg: 839
Q862012 123736 PM
SEWER LIEN
Josaph | Quastiers, Town and Cly Clark

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING BEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN PIFTEEN YHEARS

THE ONDERRIGNED COLLECTOR QF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE ZTATE
OF CONNECPICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERICD OF HOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN VEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE QF A SEWER LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN oF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CHERTAIN REAL RSTATE SITUATED IN SATD TOWN OQF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL HSTATE IS
DESCRIBED AZ FOLLOWS

PROF LOG i 99 SPRING o7 PILL #2010-06-0006407
M/B/In 109/001/020 VYOI . PAGE
ORE, OWNER:

The iiern centinued by this certificate iy te secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIBAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TCO §194.00 dus to aald OITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, feess and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2011 and appesaring
in the bill in the name of:

BEMAN DAVID Q & IRENE M
99 BPRING AT TORRINGTON OF 06730

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2011,

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO BECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABCOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORKRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASGESSMENT LIAST OF OOTORER 1, 2010 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
HILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX BHCAME DUE ON JULY 1, 2011. THIS
CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIBIONES OF THE APBLICABLE LAW. BY THER
RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSTGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGRINST THE PFROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES
POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISTONS OF SEQTTONS OF 12-173 9-T3A THROU
43-73I, AS REVISED. /’M?;f— ‘ |

of WMM I QD
Dated at TAX CQLLEQIOR , Connecticut, 14 Juna 2012

R THOMAS CROVO



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING BEWER UAE LYEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARZ

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OQF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICOT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTREN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OQF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY QF TORRINGTON WHICH
REA, ESTATE I2 DESCRIBER RS FOLLOWE :

PROP LOC : 59 BPRING AT BILG #2011-06-0006407

T8 Y4 108 /001/020 VOL. 917 BPAGE 438

ORG. OWNER: BEMAN DAVID ©C & IRENE M
The lien continued by this certificate isg to secure payment of & charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO 5196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal intereat, fees
and cherges therson, laid en the Ilist of July 0, 2012 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

BEMAM DAVID © & TRENE M SURV
49 BPRING 8T TORRINGION CT 08740

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2012,

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ARPLICABLE LAW. BY

THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HI& INTEWTION, IF RECESSARY, TO CLATM RGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FROVISIONZ OF SECTIONS OF 12-172, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-731, AS

REVIBED,

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connectiouf,, 13 June 2013

R THOMAS CROVO

Bk: 1180 Py: 245
QGM7/2073  10:13:14 AM
BEWER LIEN

Joseph L Cuadisrg, Town and Gy Gk



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN POR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEBEN YEARS'

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STRTE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARE FROM
THE DATE BERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS5 DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS

PROY Loc ; 95 HFRING &Y BILL #2012-065-0006407
M/8/L: 108/001/020 vaL. 937 PAGR 425

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO 5196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, lald on the 1list of July 01, 2013 and appeaving in the bill in
the name of:

BEMAN DAVID © & JTRENE M EURV
9% HFRING BT TORRINGION T 08750

THE PRIRCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013.

THIE CERTIFICATE I8 FILED IV ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. RBY

THE RECORDING OF TRIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NRCESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEPEDS OF FIRR INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 45-73A THROUGH 48-7i%, AS

REVIZED.

Dated at TAY COLL®CTOR , Connecticut, 18 June 2014

R THOMAS CROVO

SEWER LIEN

1PHes
Juswphi, Quetinme, Town and Sty Clark

T saae Bk: 1183 Pg: 814
I" !! I’ DEMTIR0M  08:14:44 AM



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YRARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TOHRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTTCUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN [N FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTCN WHICH
REAL, ESTATE I8 DESCRIBED A8 FOLEOWS

BROP LDO t $9 BPRING £ BILL EJ013-06-0D06407
M/m/ L 104/001/020 TOL. 9347 PAGE 435

The lien continued by this certificate is to secuzre payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $£302.00 due to 2ald CITY OF TORRINGTON with lagel intersst, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the ligk of July 01, 2024 and appearing in the bill in

the name of;

PEMAN DAVID ¢ & IHENE M SURV
99 EPRIRG 87 YORRINGTON CT 08750

THE PRIRCIPAL of which charge became due on 0%/01/2014,

THIS CERTIFICATE I8 FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICARLE LAW. HY

THE RECORDING OF TRIS LIEN, YTHE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIE INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE FROCREDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONR OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-735 THROUGH 49-731, AS

REVIESED,

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , (omnecticut, 23 Apxil 2018

R THOMAS CROVO

I Bk: 1202 Py: 686
04/24/2015  12:68:04 o
1 Fages
Jagesh L Quariars, Tewn ang Ciy Cleah



Jaime M. LaMere
L T T A R R R

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, September 5, 2017 11:14 AM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi; Joanne Matarese

Lo laime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: Lien Releasges

Yes, the liens were paid in full for UID 6407 at 99 Spring Street.

Thank you,

Lauwna M. cosles, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 06790

P: 860.48g.2209

F: 860.496.5905
www.tarringtonct.org
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message Is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immaediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.
Thank you,
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:311 AM
To: Launa Gosleg; Joanne Matarese

Cc: Jaime M. LaMera

Subject: Lien Releases

Can you confirm payment of the attached lien releases for David and Irene Beman? Thank you!

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main 5t.

Torrington, CT 06790

Ph: B60-489-2526



Jaime M. LaMere

m

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Wednesday, September 6, 2017 3:39 PM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi; Joanne Matarese

Cc Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: 603 SOUTH MAIN ST Tarrington, CT 06790 / 682762513 / 170193409

Yes, they were paid 7/20/2016.

Thank you,

Lawna M. Goslee, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 06790
P:860.489.2209

F: 860.466.590%

www torringtonct.org
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged, If you are

not the Intended addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the Intended addressae,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message s strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the originat message and any copies immediately thereafter.
Thank you.
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 3:25 PM

To: Launa Gosles; Joanne Matarese

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: 603 SOUTH MAIN ST Torrington, CT 06790 / 682762513 / 170193409

Hi Launa,
Could you confirm payment of the attached liens? Thank you!

Elzine Fabiaschi

Adrrinistrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main St

Torrington, CT 06750



Ph: 8260-489-2526

From: Guthrie, Terri [mailtorterri.guthrie@sveink.com)

Sent: Tuesday, September 0%, 2017 11:50 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>

Subject: 603 SOUTH MAIN ST Torrington, €T 06750 / 682762513 / 170193409

Hello,

Please provide me with the lien releases for the following liens.
Book 1183 page 949 filed 6/17/204

Book 1202 Page 960 filed 4/24/2015

Thank you

Terri Guthrie

Team Lead, RECQ Title & Close

©: 412-776-1568 | F: 866-355-7191 | E: terriguthrie@sveink.com

£: 1400 Cherrington Parkway | Moon Township, PA 15108 | svelnk.com

ﬁ

m [SERVICELINK

i A BLACK KNIGHT COMPBANY

For a point of escalation or comments about my customer service my manager, Charles Pedaline, can be reached at
charies pedaline@svelnk.com .

PLEASE NOTIFY ME IMMEDIATELY BY PHONE TO CONFIRM,
SERVICELINK DOES NOT ALTER ITS WIRING INSTRUCTIONS.

NOTICE: The information contained in this message is proprietary and/or cordidential and may be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, you are hereby notified to: {i) delete the message and all copies; (i) do nat disclose,
distribute or use the message in any manner; and (i) notify the sender immediately.



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING BEWER UHE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARB

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TCWN QF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
ETATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A BPERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YREARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINQTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS

FROP LOC : 603 8 MAIN ST BILL #2013-06-0009634
M/B/L: 115/020/012 VOL. 844 PAGE 415

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO 5606.00 due to said QITY OF TORRIRGTON with legrl interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 61, 2014 and appearing in the bhill in

the name of;

DESTINATION ROMBS LLC
135% BANTAM RD} EBANTAM COT 06750

THE PFRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2014.

THIE CBRTIFICATE I8 FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW, RY

THE RECORDING OF THIEZ LIEN, THE UNDERSIGHED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIZ INTENTICON, IF NECHZEARY, TO CLATM AGAINET THE PROCHEREDS OF FIRE TNSURBNCES POLICIRES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73h THROUGH 49-73I, A8

REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTCR , Connecticut, 22 april 2015

R THOMAS CROVO

K: 1202 Pg: 880
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN POR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HERERY CCWTINUES FOR A PERICOD OF NOT MORE THAW FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A BEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC 3 &03 8 MAIN 8T BILL §2012-08-0009634
M/B/L: 1i8/020/022 VOL. PAGH

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIFAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO £31€.05 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, feeg
and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2013 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

DEATINATION HOMES LLC
1359 BANTAM RO BANTAM CT Q§750

THE PRINCIVAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013.

THIE CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HXE INTENTION, IF WECESSARY, TO CLALM AQAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES BOLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 495-73A THROUGH 49-731, AS
REVISED.

pated at TAX COLLECTOR , Commecticut, 16 June 2014

R THOMAS CROVO

Fr Bk: 1183 Pg: 949
0BA17/2074 0B:21:23 AM
i SEWER LIEN
: 1 Fages
} Joseph L Cuartiers, Town and City Clmrk




.Elaine Fabiaschi
00000y .

fFrom: i.auna Goslee

Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 5:33 P
To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Ce: Jaime M, LaMere

Subject: RE: Lien Removal 368 Hillandale Bivd

Yes, they are paid in full,

Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC
Tax Collector

City of Torrington

143 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 06790

P: 860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905
www.torringtonct.org
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the

addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. f you are not the intended addressee,
or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that reading,
disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this message by mistake,
please immediately notify us by replylng to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately
thereafter.

Thank you.
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 5:29 PM
To: Launa Goslee

Cc; Jaime M, LaMere

Subject: FW: Lien Removal 368 Hillandale Blvd



Hi Launa,
_ Could you confirm payment of the attached liens? Thank you!

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Munieipal Buliding

140 Main 5t.

Tarrington, CT 06790

Ph: B60-489-2526

From: Raymond Traver [mailto:houze917@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 4:06 PM

Ta: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Subject; Lien Removal 368 Hillandale Blvd

Hi Elaine, This is Jennifer Traver and ! just spoke to you in regards to removing a lien on our title and my hushand made
me aware it is two lien”s on the title.

Attached are the documents you requested followed by 0.00 balance receipt.

Vol, 845 Page 105]

Vol 1172 Page 178

Qur Address is 368 Hillandale Blvd Torrington and My Husband’s name is on the Title-—-Raymond Traver Thank you for
your help and if you need anything further from us please let me know!

Thank You,
Jennifer Traver



~ Elaine Fabiaschi

From: Raymond Traver <houze%17@grmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 4:06 PM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Subject: Lien Removal 368 Hillandale Blvd
Attachments: Torrington tax.pdf

Hi Elaing, This is Jennifer Traver and | just spoke to you in regards to removing a lfen on our title and my husband made
me aware it is two lien”s on the title,

Attached are the documents you requested followed by Q.00 balance receipt.

Vol 845 Page 1051

Vol 1172 Page 178

Our Address is 368 Hillandale Blvd Torrington and My Husband's narme is on the Title----Raymond Traver Thank you for
vour help and if you need anything further from us please let me know!

Thank You,
Jennifer Traver



CERTIPICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN YPOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE THNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IR THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUM HEREHY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

THE DATE HERW OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAtD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC ; 368 HILLANDALE BLVE BILL #2012-06-0015311

/Bl 281/001/243 WOL, 1i¥2 BPAGE 178

ORG. OWNER: ROT JULIE 2
The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE DRINCIPAL
OF WHICH RMOUNTS TO $98.00 due to sald CITY OF TORRINGION with legal interest, fees

and charges therecon, laid op the l1ist of July 01, 2013 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

TRAVER RAYMOND B
368 HILLANDALE BLVD TORRINGTION ©T 406790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge bacame dus on 07/01/2013.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICRELE LAW, BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERBIGNED COLLECTCR OF REVENUE HEREBRY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGRINST HE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIBIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-193, AND 49-73R THROUGH 43-73L, AZ
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Comnecticut, 16 June 2014

R THOMBS CROVO

TABEHIE

BK: 1186 Pg: 26
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SEWER LIEN

1 Pageg
Josaph L. Guatisrg, Town ang Sty Climike
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERZIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A FERICD OF MOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YHARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LYEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE 1% DESCRIBED BAS FOLLOWS :

PROF LOC : 368 HILDLANDALE BLVD BILL #2013-06-0013311
BB/ L RELFODY 243 voh. 845 PAGE 10851

The lien continued by this certificate is to gecure payment of a charge, THE DRINCTPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS 1O 5202.00 due te said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2014 and appearing in the bill in

the name of:

TRAVER RATMOND =
368 ETLLANDARE BLVD TORRINGTON CT 0§790

THE PRINCYIPAL of which charge becams due on 07/01/2014.

THIS CERTIFIUCATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE, WITH THE PROVISIONE OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY

THE RECORDING OF 'THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF WECESSARY, 10 CLATM RGATNET THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSDRANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDMNCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SRCTIONS OF 12-173, ANMD 48-738 THROUGH 485-73I, AS

REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connechicut, 23 April 2015

R THOMAS CROVO
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Elaine Fabiaschi
T T R R R —————

From: Mauratte Wall

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 12:42 PM
To: Liz

Ce Elaine Fabiaschi

Subject: RE: Release of sewer tax lien

Hi Liz »

Thanks for the request. I'm forwarding this information to Elaine, Assistant for Corporation Counsel, who will prepare
the paperwork for this release.

t'm sure she will be in touch if she has further questions, but also to give you an idea of the timeline.

Thanks,
Maurette

From: Liz [mailto:ibaca@lawofficeswwf.com]

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 12:33 PM

To: Maurette Wall <Maurette_Wall@torringtonct.orgs
Subject: Release of sewer tax lien

Hi Maurette:

Joanne @ the tax office told me to reach out to you to obtain a Release of Sewer Lien that was
under the Crovo term and is actually paid but just needs a release filed. Here is the information
for you:

Sewer Lien against Maiolo, Andrew 5. on the List of 10/01/2008 in the
original principal amount of $194.00 in favor of the Collector of
Revenue of the Town of Torrington dated June 17, 2010 and

recorded  June 25, 2010 in Volume 1091 at Page 19 of the
Torrington Land Records. (122 Chestnut Hifl Rd.)

Note: The above-stated lien is reported as paid by the Tax Collector by
searcher 9/6/17.

Let me know if you can provide this for us at some point.. Thanks so much!

e SROM THE DESE OF....,

Liz Baca, Paralegal

WALL WALL & FRAUENHOFER, LLEP
117 Main Street

Torrington, CT 06790



860-489-3176 - Phone
860-196-9821 - Fax
EMAIL: Ibaca@lawofficeswwtl.com

The contents of this ¢-mail message md any atisciments hereto are intended solely for the rddressee(s) named i this message.

This communication is intended 1 be and to remain confidential and may subject to applicable attorney-client andfor work produgt privileges and is exempt from
disclosure under pubtic record faws. Do not deliver, distribute or eopy this message andfor any attachments. H you have received this communication s error, plesse
delete it immediately.



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFYEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWH OF CITY OF TORRINGTOM IN THE 3TATE
OF CONNECTICOT HEREBY CONWNTINUES FOR A PERICD QF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR QF THE SAID TOWW QF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN QF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 122 CHE2THUT RILL RD BILL #200B-06-0007062
M/B/L: 143/002/003 VoL, PAGE
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $1%94.00 due to saild CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of (f)(_,‘-u';-zf ;)Quéand appearing
in the bill in the name of:

MALOLLD ANDREW 5
122 CHESTNUT HILL RD TORRINGTGN CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2009,

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE BBOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER RUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THERECN, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTORBER 1, 2008 AND AFPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL QF WRICH
TAX EECAME DUE ON July 01, 2005.
THIS CERTIFICATE I§ FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICARBLE LAW.
BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEW, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE QF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, T0Q CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDZ QF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
49-73a THROUGH 49-73I, AS REVIESED. Jfgfﬁﬂhj} y 'ﬁ
- 7

. -t
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 17 June 2010 * /\. / Ao Ll 780

R THOMAS CROV(Q

Bk: 1091 Pg: 18
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